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3
12:50

3000 m
18.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Lac Bimont
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
Breed 3 Class F 18.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 3.000. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts 
and geldings of years 3, not having won 12.500. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.200. 

1
3000

ML: 133,0

Jubel Arrow
3j. b hors W (Quip Du Beauvoisin - Broken Arr

Trainer: Jean-Baptiste Bonet
Besitzer: J.B. Bonet
Züchter: Ludivyne Buffavand

Jean-Baptiste Bonet

2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    190 €15,6 190 €
27.11 Salon De Provenc 7 15,6 2250A 19.000 108,0 J.B. Bonet Just For Fun, Jiscard, Jumbo Des Pres
19.11 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 13.000 J.B. Bonet Junta De Prat Guen, Java Venus, Jungle Jul
23.10 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 16.000 J.B. Bonet Jewel Lymm, Just For Fun, Jiosco De Sauz
26.09 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 16.000 48,0 J.B. Bonet Jero De Phyt's, Jolie De La Calade, Jada M
21.09 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 15.000 J.B. Bonet Juvenile Cup, Juve D'Heripre, Jaliska Vici

2
ML: 42,0

Joe Dimagio
3j. b hors W (Sam Bourbon - Senza Una Donn

Trainer: Regis Le Vexier
Besitzer: Ch. Le Vexier
Züchter: M. Régis Le Vexier

Regis Le Vexier

2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.680 €18,6 1.680 €
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 6 19,1 3000B 13.000 J.Ch. Sorel Jamaicain, Joy For Ever, Jamin D'Orgeres
16.10 Hyères dis 2050A 14.000 R. Le Vexier Jivago Du Chatelet, Jackpot Money, Just Us
18.09 Oraison dis 2650B 13.000 J.Ch. Sorel J'adore Kily, Jazzy D'Eurvad, Jour J De Farc
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 18,6 2925B 16.000 R. Le Vexier Just For Ever, Jiquel, Joyau Du Chatelet
22.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 18,8 2925B 14.000 R. Le Vexier Justin Wood, Jaguar Du Vallon, Just Pat

3
ML: 11,0

Jamin D'Orgeres
3j. b hors W (Village Mystic - Moorea D'Orgere

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: A. Gauthier-Macaire
Züchter: Annie Gauthier-Macaire

Romuald Mourice

2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.820 €18,4 1.820 €
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 3 18,4 3000B 13.000 N.Germain Lefevre Jamaicain, Joy For Ever, Jamin D'Orgeres
01.10 Hyères dis 2850B 13.000 N.Germain Lefevre Juvevering Ace, Just Us, Jolinote Sy

4A

ML: 50,0

Joyeux Nico
3j. b hors W (Rockfeller Center - Avara De La 

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Gérard Pitta

Laurent Fresneau

2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.530 €19,9 2.530 €
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 4 19,9 3000B 13.000 Y.A. Briand Jolinote Sy, Julia De Nimes, Jazz Martinez
02.10 Laon 7 21,7 2225B 12.000 G. Verva Joker Des Forges, Just Be Good, Jackpot D
25.09 Saint-Omer 8 25,0 2625B 12.000 E. Audebert Just Love Darling, Jadore D'Isques, Jupiter 
28.08 Saint-Omer 7 21,0 2625B 13.000 G. Verva Jewel Jiel, Jaseur, Jailbird Hillperon
14.08 Abbeville 4 2300B 12.000 G. Verva Joke With Me, Jo Black, Jackpot Jomuna

5
ML: 8,0

Jupiter Planchette
3j. al W (Vramdao - Surprise Jihaime)

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel
Züchter: M. Philippe Huberson

Kevyn Thonnerieux

2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.650 €17,0 3.650 €
19.11 Salon De Provenc 4 17,0 3025B 13.000 K. Thonnerieux Junta De Prat Guen, Java Venus, Jungle Jul
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 5 18,9 3000B 13.000 K. Thonnerieux Jamaicain, Joy For Ever, Jamin D'Orgeres
23.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 3000B 16.000 K. Thonnerieux Jewel Lymm, Just For Fun, Jiosco De Sauz
20.06 Salon De Provenc 3 20,0 3000B 14.000 K. Thonnerieux Jenny D'Eurvad, Jamaica Farewell, Jupiter 
18.04 Hyères dis 2650A 14.000 K. Thonnerieux Jolie A La Bruyere, Jackie Brown, Just Carl

6
ML: 33,0

Jaco Bot Eur Moel
3j. noi. pa W (Redeo Josselyn - Next Bay Gent

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: J. Harbeumont
Züchter: M. Stéphane Guiheneuf

Quentin Seguin

2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.280 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €18,0 4.280 €
23.11 Marseille (À Borél 8 18,6 2400B 13.000 Q. Seguin Jasmin De La Cour, Just The Green, Just P
29.07 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2000B Monte 13.000 Q. Seguin Jacee De Bussieres, Jurque De Seine, Jibel
19.06 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2650B 15.000 S. Stefano Jeff Bolero, Jupiter De Vandel, Jacobs Cree
02.05 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 12.000 S. Stefano Jamima Bond, Jacobs Creek, Jupiter De Va
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte 4 2675B 12.000 K. Thonnerieux Jerko Des Budents, Juranie, Jet Set City

7A

ML: 24,0

Just Us
3j. b hors W (Voyage De Reve - Volga Vici)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Etienne Dubois

Stephane Cingland

2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.210 €18,4 5.210 €
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 17.000 4,1 Y.A. Briand Jaime De Dompierre, Jumbo Des Pres, Jirit
16.10 Hyères 3 18,4 2050A 14.000 S. Cingland Jivago Du Chatelet, Jackpot Money, Just Us
01.10 Hyères 2 20,2 2850B 13.000 Th. Briand Juvevering Ace, Just Us, Jolinote Sy
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 8 18,7 3000B 15.000 Th. Briand Juvenile Cup, Juve D'Heripre, Jaliska Vici
18.09 Oraison dis 2650B 13.000 Y.A. Briand J'adore Kily, Jazzy D'Eurvad, Jour J De Farc

8
ML: 13,0

Joyau Du Vallon
3j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Perle Du Vallon)

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: Ecurie Befix
Züchter: M. Guy Veyrac

Quentin Fleury

2022: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.400 €20,3 5.400 €
30.10 Bagnères-De-Luc 1 20,3 2400B 12.000 J. Chavatte Joyau Du Vallon, Jaguar Bleu, Jaguar De K

9
ML: 34,0

Jamaicain
3j. b hors W (Quaker Jet - Africaine)

Trainer: Eric Prudhon
Besitzer: E. Dubois
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

Nicolas Ensch

2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.110 €18,4 6.110 €
16.11 Marseille (À Borél 1 18,4 3000B 13.000 N. Ensch Jamaicain, Joy For Ever, Jamin D'Orgeres
02.10 Cordemais 6 20,3 2825B 13.000 A. Abrivard Jokris Des Keches, Jet Black, Jeune Premie

10
3025

A

ML: 45,0

Joyau Du Chatelet
3j. b hors W (Doberman - Uranie Du Chatelet)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Ecurie Gérard Jouenne

Theo Briand

2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.290 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,8 6.290 €
18.11 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 16.000 18,0 Th. Briand Jolie A La Bruyere, Justine D'Houlbec, Juluk
18.10 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,8 2650B 18.000 21,0 Y.A. Briand Jackie Brown, Jayanta, Juluka De Godrel
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 7 17,9 3025B 15.000 Y.A. Briand Juvenile Cup, Juve D'Heripre, Jaliska Vici
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 17,3 2925B 16.000 Y.A. Briand Just For Ever, Jiquel, Joyau Du Chatelet
29.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 18,7 2700A 19.000 8,8 Y.A. Briand Jaguar Du Vallon, Jeu Mystic, Jiquel

11
ML: 19,0

Jaguar Atout
3j. b hors W (Timoko - Crys Dream)

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: J. Desharbes
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Laurent Gout

2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.330 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,3 8.330 €
23.11 Marseille (À Borél 9 18,7 2400B 13.000 Laurent Gout Jasmin De La Cour, Just The Green, Just P
17.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 3000B 15.000 Laurent Gout Jitane Vallee, Jessie Du Hautvent, Junon D'
07.10 Hyères dis 2850B 22.000 74,0 J.Ch. Feron Javanaise Turgot, Jumanji Brouets, Jestelle 
25.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 18,1 2150A 21.000 9,3 Laurent Gout Jack Flac, Jeu Decisif, Joker Du Lys
27.06 Hyères 5 19,3 2650A 19.000 8,1 Laurent Gout Jade Dalameda, Jolan Boy, Jolie A La Bruy

12A

ML: 15,0

Jorge Arthur
3j. b hors H (Coktail Jet - Quandice)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Yannick-Alain Briand

2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.150 €17,1 9.150 €
23.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 2400B 13.000 Y.A. Briand Jamin De Bry, Je Viens Du Sud, Junon D'H
17.10 Salon De Provenc 3 17,1 3000B 15.000 Y.A. Briand Jaliska Vici, Jiosco De Sauzette, Jorge Arth
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 4 17,2 3025B 15.000 Y.A. Briand Jeu Mystic, Juluka De Godrel, Just To Be St
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 17,9 2675B 13.000 Y.A. Briand Jorge Arthur, Jackpot Booster, Jim De Conr
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3
12:50

3000 m
18.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Lac Bimont
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
Breed 3 Class F 18.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 3.000. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts 
and geldings of years 3, not having won 12.500. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.200. 

13
ML: 88,0

Jouruntome
3j. b hors H (Imoko - Kiss Me Coulonces)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: P. Van Klaveren
Züchter: M. Paul Van Klaveren

Romain Derieux

2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.080 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,0 10.080 €
19.03 Marseille (À Borél 1 17,0 2300A 18.000 R. Derieux Jouruntome, Jalendra De Malac, Jolie Du L
28.02 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 17,8 2825B 14.000 7,0 R. Derieux Japarov Lire, Jumper Des Pres, Jerry Coop
12.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,7 2150A 16.000 8,0 N. Ensch Judopock, Joao Du Ril, Jose Du Cherisay

14
ML: 14,0

Jaguar Spirit
3j. b hors H (Look De Star - Via Stella)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: J. Temam
Züchter: M. Anthony Pierre Lebrun

David Bekaert

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.980 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,3 10.980 €
17.10 Salon De Provenc 4 17,9 3000B 15.000 D. Bekaert Jaliska Vici, Jiosco De Sauzette, Jorge Arth
05.10 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2725B 19.000 101,0 Th. Audin Jurae Vet, Jirardiere Merite, Jenny Gold
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 6 17,5 3025B 15.000 J.Ch. Sorel Juvenile Cup, Juve D'Heripre, Jaliska Vici
01.09 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 23.000 116,0 Th. Audin Jelia Des Charmes, Jasmine Dancer, Jakart
08.06 Marseille (À Borél 5 16,3 2300A 20.000 8,2 D. Bekaert Jesco De La Vallee, Jazz In Bellay, Jalapa

15
ML: 18,0

Job De Corday
3j. b hors W (Dollar Macker - Quavis De Corda

Trainer: Remi Nique
Besitzer: R. Nique
Züchter: M. Marc Lebourgeois

Jean-Charles Feron

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.120 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,8 11.120 €
23.11 Marseille (À Borél 4 2400B 13.000 J.Ch. Feron Jamin De Bry, Je Viens Du Sud, Junon D'H
26.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,9 2600A 20.000 99,0 Th. Busset Joker Darling, Just In Emess, Jolan Boy
23.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2650A 19.000 43,0 Th. Busset Jalapa, Jewel Glory, Jessie Rital
03.07 Saint-Galmier 6 18,3 2650B 19.000 22,0 P. Callier Jedi Des Brouets, Jade Major, Jack Math
03.06 Marseille (À Borél 7 18,1 3000B 30.000 46,0 J.Ch. Feron Jeny Love Jephi, Joce Jisce, Joker Du Midi

16
ML: 96,0

James Street
3j. b hors H (Prodigious - American Union)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: J. Davet
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Loris Garcia

2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.890 €15,7 11.890 €
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 18,3 2725B 17.000 38,0 Dylan Garcia Jaime De Dompierre, Jumbo Des Pres, Jirit
26.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2600A 20.000 7,3 L. Garcia Joker Darling, Just In Emess, Jolan Boy
23.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 9 17,7 2650A 19.000 4,8 L. Garcia Jalapa, Jewel Glory, Jessie Rital
25.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,7 2150A 21.000 6,2 L. Garcia Jack Flac, Jeu Decisif, Joker Du Lys
15.06 Marseille (À Borél 1 19,9 3000B 13.000 L. Garcia James Street, Jipanga De Nile, Javanaise

Ergebnis: Quoten:


